RESOLUTION 33-89 A RESOLUTION HONORING TODD WILLIAM GEORGE BREWER

WHEREAS, Todd W. G. Brewer earned his Eagle Badge on Sunday, November 12. 1989: and

WHEREAS, Todd W. G. Brewer has shown extraordinary leadership in Boy Scout Troop 9, serving as Librarian, Historian, Quartermaster, Assistant Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, Senior Patrol Leader, and Patrol Leader of the Leadership Corps; and

WHEREAS, Todd W. G. Brewer's Eagle Service Project involved locating the site of Robert Pulliam's cabin, constructing a pathway, and constructing a permanent concrete structure to identify the site of Sangamon County's first log cabin; and

WHEREAS, Todd W. G. Brewer exemplifies the kind of community involvement Chatham feels is particularly noteworthy,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The Village of Chatham wishes to honor TODD WILLIAM GEORGE BREWER as a special kind of citizen leader, and bestows upon him its good wishes for a successful career in law enforcement.

PASSED Movember 20, 1989

APPROVED November 20, 1989

Willer

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK